BRITISH
COLLIMTILA
CHae Best Flace an Fareh : : Job #602257-25

June 30, 2010

Jodie Haslam

Paul's Restaurants Lid.

1800 Douglas Street

Victoria BC V8T 4K8

via email: jodie.haslam@laurelpoint.com

Dear iMs. Haslarﬁ‘

- Re:  Temporary Change to a Liquor Licence — Approved
Establishment: Paul’s Motor Inn
Liquor Primary Licence #038626

The L|qu0r Control & Licensing Branch has approved the temporary change application for the above-
noted establishment.

Temporary Extension of the Licensed Area:
¢ Date: July 4, 2010 — Gay Pride fundraiser
¢ Hours: 3:00pm — 8:00pm
s The red-lined area is temporarily extended to an enclosed area in the rear parking lot, as per
the submitted plans (attached). ‘
* Occupancy load/person capacity of the extended area: 250

A copy of this approval letter and attached plans must be _képt on site, with your liguor licence and your
red-lined floor plans, ready for inspection at all times while the extended area is in use.

If any event approved in this letter is not being managed to the satisfaction of the General Manager, all
remaining dates will be cancelled. Future approvals for similar temporary changes will be conditional
on this event(s) being managed to the satisfaction of the General Manager.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 250-356-2565 or 1-866-209-2111.

sgncere|y, - .| Please Note: ‘ '
The Branch operates on the basis that you
] are responsible for understanding and
. complying with the requirements .of the
Yessica Kennedy , LCLB Act, its Regulations, and the terms
‘Case Manager and conditions of your licence.

cec: Terrance Tryiten, [nspec:tor
(Gary Barker, Regional Manager
Victoria Police Dept. #12
City of Victoria, Attn: Sheryl Masters

Ministry of Housing and Liquor Condrel and  Mailing Address: - "Location:

Soclial Development Licensing Branch PO Box 92092 Stn Prov Govt  Second Floer, 1018 Wharf Street
‘ - Victoria BC VBW 9J8 Victoria BC

Telephone: ‘250 387-1254 ‘
Facsimile: 250 387-0184 http:// WWW.hSd.gOV.bC.CEHdb
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Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX

From: : Sheryl Masters [smasters@victoria.ca]

Sent: : Monday, June 14, 2010 3:36 PM
To: Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX
- Ce: jodie haslam@ilaurelpoint.com '
Subject: Temporary Change to a Liquor Licence - Paul's Motor Inn

Job # 692257-26
Temporary Change to a Liguor Licence ~ Paul's Motor Inn
Hello Jessica,

I am in receipt of the appllcaﬂon for a temporary change to a liquor ticence for Paul's Motor Inn. The City of Victoria has
NO OBJECTIONS to the temporary change in service area. The extension will accommodate 250 seats for a Beer
Garden in celebration of Gay Pride Week, for Sunday July 04, 2010.

The hours are 3:00 pm to 8:00 pm and the Beer Garden area will be vacated by 830 PM. The app!zcants have conflrmed
they are no longer requesting an hours change for the Copper Club as per the ongmal application.

| understand you have the original application. Please accept this e-mail as the comments from Local Government for
Page 8 of the application,

Please let me know if you need further information.
Sincersly,

Sheryi

Sheryl Masters
Manager Administration and Profccol
Legislative and Regulatory Services

1 Centennial Square

Victoria, BC VBW 1PS
Tel {250} 361-0554
Fax (250} 361-0348
smasters@vicloria.ca
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[ |chequs, peysble to Minktar af Finenoa (7 chagus In returmed non-outislent Aunds, B §30 fee wil ba mheiged)
[lmensy onfsr, peyehia to Minleist of Financs

- Flviea ! MauterCard HEMEX _
' PWQ?MMMMMMI“MW". _ o
Cracit card Numbere| 522 | oplyDem | o2

a1y "
v

Neme of aardholdsr (as It eppesre on OﬂTé)El-:X‘oalg%“ K2y Yesloee j

Blgrafs of eardhvokdar; QM

 in $va Replioation wigho wand frfonmiation, B yeu Kt Balephine LCLE Head Gifigs siredatly to provide
g:%mﬁmwﬁ%. Huav, mm by ahseki § tho Sox belows

m Uil ol Visteda Head Offias dirsgtly (250-2871 2846 oy 5.806-808-2711) tv provide ored|t vard {rfermation,
’ Kinletry of Houslng and @cclaf Development
Liguor CGontrol end Lioensing Branoh
Locedion: find Floos, 1018 Wher Bbrest, Vielorie
Mallng: PO Box ¥50% Bin Prev Govi Viotstls, Bo VEW 848
Phona: 260 3674884 Fax: I60 SET-8104 Wen: wwrwhed govboasiialh E-sil loibJols@gov.bo.ca

PART 12: Local Govermnment/Firet Nation Comments AOBJECTION  [INO OBJECTION

Camments.
- TIQUGR COMTROL & LICENSING
BECEIVED
' N D 1 208
VICTORIA BC
Name of Munlclpality/Reglensl Distiet/Firet Netlons: ]
Wame (print) __ Bhorna:
Tide: B ' _ E-mall:
Blgnature; ' ' Dete: S— -
LELB023 ) v Baly Tompomry Chénga 1 b Lquot Moanue

Page 9-'
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_ . Received: - Jun 1 2010 03:40pm
01 Jun 2010 2:52PM HE ASERJET FAX ' 250 46714

PART 13: Wheat Heppana Naxt? T :
The temporary change application process:

1. i the requested temporary change(s) requira local governmant/Firsl Netlon comymant, the applicant rmuet
take the oomoleted epplication form end ell required documents to the!r local government/First Natlon and
request thet the local goverament/Firet Neton complste end elgn Pan 4. ,

2, The epplleant will ubmit the algned epplication, all required documents and application few to the Victoia
Head Office (LCLE), Note: Applicents shoukd ensure they eubmlt thelr complated

applloation two weeke befors the pruposed ohange. ' -

Tha LGLE licanalng steff will review fhe appllostion peckege snd kdvies the eppllcart by phonhe, mefl or

fax, of any information ar documents requived before the epplication can bs prdcaseed, _

LOLB licensing ataff will request conyments from thia local liguor inepactor.

If retjuired, the locx! flguor Inspector will work with the eppiloanit an escurtly Bnd related kesueas,

LCLH ligenalng eteff will raviaw the commente from the loos! government/Firet Nation (If applicabie) and

Iocal flquor nepscior. ' .

LOLE staff will comact the appiicant by, fax or mell to Iet them know whethsr or not the cheage hee bean

approved. The applicant will recsive LOLB'e dacislon in wriing. o

L

N ook

LIOUOR CONTRO
RECE§Y

i3

o JUN 0 20

VICTORIA BC

fesdom of inlormalen and Brivauy A¢t - Tha Infermsilen requestad an i farn Is callectsd fur tha purpase of
chigining or making changes to = lquor licenca appliostion. Al puteonel Informeton fa colleotsd under the
authonly of Baation 18 of tha Liquor Control end Linenslng Adi (RBBC 1984, c.287). Questions eholld ba directed
fo! Liquor Control nd Uicaneing Brenoh, Freedam eof Information QRfloar, PO Box 9282, BTN PROV GOVT,
Viotorle, BC VBW 0.8, Ph: (n Victonia, 280 387-1284 Cuistde Victorda, 1888 206-2111, Foox: 280 2878164

]

T e e D o b il

"~ emiporsry Ohange o6 & LQUSY bipses

L e TER L BT et debl

wolmen o Yol 7
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] COMPLIANCE HISTORY
Name: PAUL'S RESTAURANTS LTD.

Currently Comprised of:

Name Birth Date / ' Commaon Preferred
: incogaotration A /0 interest Voting Non-Voting  Voting Non-Voting
ate :
The Artie Arsens Alter Ego Trust ¥y Shareholder 100 100
Settlement .
s.22
Page 11
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Establishment Association (CurrentE :
PAUL'S RESTAURANTS LTD.

Historic) for:

Licence #: 034637  Job #: 000691377-001
Laurel Point Inn

Compliance History Activity
No Licence Enforcement History

Current Status: Licence Approved Licence Type: Liguor Primary
Period Associated with Licence

May 12,2010  fo Jun 04, 2010

Quicomes

Licence # 038626
Paul's Motor Inn

Job #: 000692257-001

Compliance History Activity -
No Licence Enforcement History

Current Status: Licence Approved Licence Type: Liguor Primary
' Period Asscciated with Licence

May 12, 2010 to Jun 04, 2010

Qutcomes

Licence #: 005297

Job #: 000736275-001
Laurel Point inn )

Compliance History Activity
No Licence Enforcement History

Current Status: Licence Approved Licence Type: Food Primary
Period Associated with Licence

May 12, 2010 - to Jun 04, 2010

Outcomes

Licence #: 195468  Job # 002301085-001
Tuscany Village Liguor Store

Compliance History Activity
No Licence Enforcement History

Licence Type: Licensee Retail Store
Period Associated with Licence
May 12, 2010  to Jun 04, 2010

Current Status: Licence Approved

Qutcomes

Printed on: Jur 04, 2010

Page 12
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Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX

From: Jodie Haslam Ijodie.haslam@laurelpoiht.com]
Sent: , Monday, June 4, 2010 1:04 PM

To: Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX

Subject: RE: temporary change application - incomplete
Hi Jessica,

I have heard from Gerry. He has decided not to extend the hours of operation as it would be an additional
expense and just to stick to the regular operating hours. I will follow up on the local government approval. 1
- was under the impression that he had already taken the documents to City Hall for approval.

Thank you,

Jodie Haslam

Financial Controller

hin at Laure! Peint/Paul's Motor Inn
Local Number: (250) 414 - 6734

Toll Free Number: (880} 663 - 7667
Fax Number: (250) 414 - 6714

www.laurelpoint.com
Look for us on Facebook and Twitter tool

Stay Different...

B.C.'s first and only carbon neutral hotel
For More Info Click Here... '

From: Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX [maiito:Jessica.Kennedy@gov.bc.cal
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2010 10:00 AM

To: Jodie Haslam

Subject: temporary change apphoatlon - incomplete

Hello,

Please see attached.

<<|ncomplete jun 14.10.pdf>> <<temp change area, pdf>> <<temp change - hours.pdf>>

Garry and | discussed the process to request extended hours last week, but it seems like there might have
been some confusion. | tried to reach him this morning but had no answer/voicemall at the number provided.

Each change type (hours, area, etc.) requires an application, and so if extended hours are also being requested
as part of this event an application needs to be submitted. The request for extended hours cannot be
processed as part of the application to extend the licensed area.

1 Page 13
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1 {
- f've attached the form required to apply for extended hours, and highllghted the parts which need to be
completed, for your ease of reference.

Also, the application to extend the licensed area remains incomplete. As per my June 4 letter, local
government comments are required before the application can be processed.

If either you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Regards,
Jessica

P: 250-356-2565

2 Page 14
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Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX

From: Kennedy, Jessica HSD:EX

Sent: ' Monday, June 14, 2010 10:00 AM

To: ‘jodie.haslam@laurelpoint.com'’

Subject: temporary change application - incomplete
Hello,

Please see attached.

incomplete jun  temp change -  temp change -
14.310.pdf ~ area.pdf hours.pdf

Garry and | discussed the process to request extended hours last week, but it seems like there might have been some
confusion. | tried to reach him this morning but had no answer/voicemail at the humber provided.

Each change type (hours, area, etc.) requires an application, and so if extended hours are also being requested as part of
this event an application needs to be submitted. The request for extended hours cannot be processed as part of the
application to extend the licensed area. ‘

I've attached the form réquired to apply for extended hours, and highlighted the parts which need to be completed, for
your ease of reference. ‘ '

Also, the application to extend the licensed area remains incomplete. As per my June 4 letter, local government
comments are required before the application can be processed.

If either you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.
Regards,
lessica

P: 250-356-2565




C BRUTTSH
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June 14, 2010

Jodie Haslam

Paul's Restaurants Lid.

1800 Douglas Street
Victoria BC VBT 4K8

via email: jodie. haslam@laureipgint.com

Dear Ms. Haslam:

Re: Temporary Change to a Liquor Licence —

Establishment: Paul’s Motor Inn
Liquor Primary Licence #038626

Incomplete

Job #692257-25

Thank you for the documents which were submitted in response to my letter of June 4, 2010. Itis noted
that not all of the required information has been submitted. Before your request can be processed, the
following additional information is required:

e Local Government/First Nations comments are required on Part 12 of the application (page 6,
attached). Please submit the appilcation and floor plan to your local government so they may
endorse your request

Additionally, further information has been added to the application (Part 9 has been filled out) that
indicates you wish to have extended hours of sale on July 4, 2010, as well as the use of an extended
area. Please be advised that in order for your request for extended hours of sale to be processed, an ‘
application (with fees) is required. | have enclosed the required form for your convenience.

Please note that the Branch requests a minimum of two weeks to process a complete application and
cannot guarantee that this application will be processed in time for your proposed event if the required

information is not received by June 18, 2010.

If you have any questions, piease contaet me at 250-356-2565 or 1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely, |

Yonnle)

Jessica Kennedy
Case Manager

i

Ministry of Housing and
Social Development -

Liquor Control and
Licensing Branch

Mailing Address:

PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria BC V8W 8J8
Telephone: 250 387-1254

Facsimile:

250 387-9184

Location:
Second Floor, 1019 Wharf Street
Victoria BC

http:// www.hsd.gov.bc.callclb
Page 16
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Received: ' Jun 1 2010 03:33pm
pl ‘JUI’“! 2010 2:51PHM HP(‘ ASERJET FAX 250( {6714 p.!

Inn at Laurel Point

Stay Different...
Date: TUESDAY, JUNED1T, 2010
Send to; Margaret Fligg ~ F From: Jodie Haslam
Attentior [ Office Location: Paul's Restaurants Ltd
Office: Lipcation: LCB
Fax Number: 250-387-9184 Number of Pages, Including Cover; 9

XURGENT O3 REPLY ASAP O PLEASE COMMENT {1 PLEASE REVIEW 0 FOR YOUR INFORMATION
COMMENTS:

Hi Margaret,

| have completed the Temporary Change to a Liquor Licence form. Please note that { have sent an.email to Gerry Penny the Operator
of the Licensed area to provide you with the information requested in Part 6. Please note that you may return the cheque and put the
entire fea of $310.00 on the American express number provided if it hasn't been cashed as of yet. Plesse do let me know if you are
unable ta reach Gerry Penny in the nearfuture. . :

Sincerely,

Paul's Restaurants Ltd.
250-44-6734

JUNCB T 260

www.laLrelpoint.oom

VICTORIA BC

680 Montreal Street Vicoria British Calumbla VBV llzﬁ Canada ‘Te!: (250)386-872) Tol Free: [ (BOO) 663-7667 Fax: (250) 386-9547

Page 17
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Received: : Jun 1 2010 03:3%em
01 Jun 2010 2:51PM  HP, ASERJET FAX 250 46714

Page | of 1

B2

Jodle Haslam

From: Jodle Haslam
Sant:  Tueaday, June 01, 2010 3:42 Pi/
. To: 5.22
Subject: Application for Special Occasion Ueance

Hi Gerry,

| have completed the application but need you to provide the information for Part 6, You will need to give
them your current capacity and expected increase as well as a drawing showing the floor plan extended area
per their instruction. :

| have dorie the rest and faxed tin, | just provided my credit card information so that nothing would be held
up. '

Please let me know when this is completed,

Thank you,

jodie Haslam

Financial Controller

inn at Laure} Point/Paul’s Motor Inn
Local Number: (250) 414 - 6734
Toll Free Number: (B00) 663 - 7667
Fax Number: (250) 4 {4 ~ 6714

ook for us on Facebook and Twitter tool

Stay Diflerent..,

1

- B.Cs first and only carbon neutral hotel
For More Info Click Hers...

R U EENSIN’G
O ETY e=h

JUN 61 201

VICTORIA BC
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Ministry of Liguar Control and Maiting Address: Location:
Housing and Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt Second Floor
Sacial . Victoria, BC VBW 9J8 1019 Wharf Sirest
Bg:mlopment : Victoria, BG .
oo e Telaphone: 250 387-1254
BRITISH ‘ Facsimile: 250 387-9184 hitp:/hww.hsd.qov,bo.calclb
COLUMBIA
RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
Applicant/Licensee Name: PAUL'S RESTAURANTS LTD. ' .
Establishment Name: Paul's Motor Inn ) Pa#yzn;‘:gt oF;eG%ezlgt
Receipt Address: 680 Montreal St B
Victoria, BC V8V 1Z8
Date Paid: Woednesday, June 02, 2010
Location; Victoria
Payment Method: s.22
Receipt Inquiries? Call LCLB Victoria Head Office toll free at 1-866-209-21'11
1. Joh No: 692257-25 ,
Liguor Primary Change Application Fee (038626) _ $230.00

WomenngmT T

E‘“E»f" vy | -z:;}wi.xkz(w,, b

"Page 19
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Ministry of Liquor Comntroland = Maifing Address: - Location:

H Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt Second Floor
ggﬁi‘";‘;"g and Victoria, BC VBW 9J8 1019 Wharf Street /
' Victoria, BC }
Ny Development ' Telephone: 250 387-1254 /
BRITISH  Facsimile; 250 387-9184 htto:/Awww.hsd.gov.be.cajiélh
> ]
COLUMBIA
RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT /

Applicant/Licensee Name: Gerry Penny P tR int
) ment Recelp

# 2010-095969.

Establishment Name:

Receipt Address: 1900 Douglas Street
Victoria, BC V8T4K8

Daie Paid: Tuesday, June 01, 2{}1_0
Location: Victoria
Payment Method: Cheque #486

Receipt Inquiries? Call LCLB Vfctbn'a Head Office loll free al 1 ;§6—209—211 1

1. Job No: 13427496-1 ‘ -
Miscellaneous Fee (Other) - Other : $100.00

Page 20,
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Smart, Rona HSD:EX

From; ‘ Fligg, Margaret HSD:EX

Sent; Thursday, June 3, 2010 10:32 AM

To: Smart, Rona HSD:EX o
Subject: Paul's Motor Inn Temp Change Application /

o

and it should have been a Temp Change. We have-riow received the Temp Change Application. It's for
Paul's Motor Inn. It has been entered into PO but has not yet been assigned a Case Manager. | had the
applicant, Garry Penny, (although it may say“Gerry Penny on application, it is actually Garry) call me yesterday
and | said someone would give him a cajlonce the file had been assigned. Can you please direct this
information to whomever tige file gjtj/a signed to. Thankst!

Hi Rona. We had talked briefly the other day ab;;/:?ap@n that came in as an SOL Policy Exemption

In the am Garry can be rea1 hed at'250-386-9773
Afternoon he can be reache 250-590-2868
Cell Phone: s.22

Margaret Fligg

Administrative Assistant

Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
Ministry of Housing and Social Development
PO Box 9292 STN PROV GOVT '
Victoria BC V8W 9J8

Phone: 250 387-9140

Fax: 250 387-9184

I
{/"{

June

. g
[ o R il A WERLAL e |
pplicer 5 | _

{/ N, f
£ 1 ?i f;// . )/‘.J\.;‘ ¥ e //i
\ & e [ N i _l_,gv/{v,“ i AT [ G i
P S LTEee S T //
| ﬁ W
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L!QUOR CONTRO AT D o e ) ) -

REC & 1y BEMINATATION FOR SPECIAL OCCASION

o, : Ministry of 7 CENCE POLICY EXEMPTIONS

BrRiTiISH | Housingand MAY 31 7010 ERNGE § . G

COLUMBIA | Social Developmgnt. Liquor Gontrof and Licensing Form LCLE 031
INSTRUCTIONS: wmﬂ:mxw__gygglgg—,?@ \e7iw

Complete all applicable fields, attach required documents and submit with EES}ment as outlined in PART 7.
You may complete this form, one of two ways: 1) at your computer, then print; or 2) by hand - print ciearly using dark ink.

Use this application if you want to apply for one or more of the following policy exemptions:
. extend the hours for your event bayond 10:00 pm for outdoor events or 2:00 am for indoor events
{requires local government/First Nations and local police approvalj

- sell hard liguor at a public special event
(before you apply for an exemption from us you must have police and Jocal government/First Nations approval)

. charge more than the Special Occasion Licence - Liquor Price Schedule permits

- hold more than two Special Occasion Licences per month or more than 24 per year

. out-of-province applicant requesting a Special Occasion Licence
Return the completed appiication by mail or fax to the Licensing Unit at the location listed in PART 7 The Licensing Unit must
receive your compleled application at least two weeks prior to the event in order to allow sufficient time for processing.

if the application you submit is complete, the Branch will consider your request and you will be notified as to whether your
application has been approved. Unless you indicate otherwise, you will be notified of our decision via e-mail.

NOTE: Incomplete applications or applications received less than two weeks prior fo an event may not be approved.

« If you have any questicns about completing this application, call the Branch toll-free at 1-866-209-2111
+ LCLB forms and supporting materials which may be referred to in this document can be found at: www.hsd.gov.be.callclb

BART 1: Applicant and Organization Information | Office use oaly " Jpproved

Applicant IS e P 1 : ‘-
Legal Name:_!_ 2..;@ ....3‘*'}""“ Cro AL ) iApplicant E-mail: s.22
S '{ast/ firstd raiddle )
Applicant Celt Applicant Fax] o © iApplicant Phonei;'
with area code: . s22 with area code:f25 AR - v B with area code: <

NOTE: The appiicant must be a member of the organization hosting the event or an individual who is seeking an exemption as an out-of-
province applicant. The applicant for an exemption to policy must be the same individua!l applying for the Special Occasion Licence.

Name of

w iApplicant's pasii‘ion‘
organization:} -

S5 f¥isdes e Y inorganization:

. iy
f‘g

If organization is a registered society, please provide the registration number:t

NOTE: To quaiify as a genuine organization you must be registered under the Society Act or be an organized group that mests for a
common purpose. The purpose may be social, cultural, recreational, religious, sporiing or community-refated. The Branch may ask
you for proof of your association with the organization.

Address off - ; l
Organization:] | 1 & 2 :

R T A

Province Postal Code

Applicant Fak' o
with area code:]t.# 5

' Organization Phone|
with area code: |

Freedom of Information and Privacy Act - The information requested on this form is collecled for the purpose of obtaining or making changes fo a
tiquor licence application. All personal information is collected under the authority of Saction 15 of the Liquor Control and Licensing Act (RSBC
1996, ¢.267). Questions should be directed to: Liguor Controf and Licensing Branch, Freedom of Information Officer, PO Box 9292 STN PROV
GOVT, Victoria, BC VBW 8J8. Ph: In Victoria, 250 387-1254 Outside Vicloria, 1 800 663-7867. Fax: 250 387-8184

The information may also be used by the Liquor Distribution Branch lo determine your eligibility to purchase liquor.  you have any questions
about the collection, use or disclosure of this information, piease cordact LCLB. . [

|

coasion ticence Policy Exempilons

E.
do 23
20
!;

LOLB 031 (L.ast updales 30 March 2010) B fofs
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y i / QE: g’ & Licr Nuwe

' | . : | IVEY

BPART 2: Exempiions f

If you are requesting an extension to hours beyond 10:00 pm for an cutdoor event and/or requesting to sell hard hqﬁ&‘@ﬁmt&or
liqueurs) at a pUb|IC event, you must have your local government/First Nations and local police complete PART 3 of this a?ﬁ”ﬁéaﬁonw
before you submit your application for an exemption,

Check {#) the exemption(s) for which you are applying:
[~ extend the hours for your event beyond 10:00 pm for outdoor events or 2:00 a.m. for indoor requires focal government/
First Nations and local police approval
lz'i sell hard fiquor at a publio specia[ event requires local govemment/First Nations and loca:' police approval
l_ hold more than two Special Occasion Licences per month or hokd more than 24 per year
|7 out-of-province applicant requesting a Special Occasion Licence
T4 other (please describe:

F%R?‘ 3 Lm&,ﬁ m"wcﬁ@ fmen t, First Mﬂnma’u :md P@ﬂﬂf‘@ &i‘ummmu
This box is to be completed by the local government/First Nation and pofice by hand when an applicant is requesting an extension to
hours for an cutdoor event beyond 10:00 pm and/or requesting to sell hard liquor {spirits or liqueurs) at a public event.

Local Paolice:

Local Police Jurisdiction:

Name of official

Paosition title: E-mai:

DApproved D Not Approved

Comments:

Signature of Police Official: Date:

ry pmme e werd NPT SST] G TmOR e veom T e el PR I TRER A el GWD TIIS cem Wi GV GEF RTe kmed W) G mm e pied BRTH AR OIMR b R ORI gme oo e ST G vn

Local Government/First Nations:

Local Government/First Nations jurisdiction:

Name of official:

Position title:

DApproved D Not Approved

Comments:
Signature of Local Government/First Nations Official: Date:

LCLB 031 o o U 20 o " Spectai Occasian Licence Policy Exemptions

Page 24
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PART 4: Event Information
Type of event {please check (&)): ther t ¢ ¢ (Pl
gt T g 3 . other type of event (Pleass| .
[ iwedding E’;festwal [Tibanquet [ idance | | indicate type: be specific)| (¢
Where the event is being held: l“ indoors | eutdoors [ 'on a motor vessel

N = e smm Cmm mm e e S LM OTTR OEm OED WD b WeR SeTI GON OEEm G owm e bER OO DT OSm mma el Kt EED on mmmno el T EmR

The event is (please check {IZI))
i apublicevent [ 'a private event “}}iboth public and private event {for example, a public "beer” garden at
a ball tournament with a private dance)
NOTE: A public event is a community or public celebration, such as a community festival or outdoor concest. it can be held in a place that
is open to, or in view of, the public such as a park, open room in a community centre, a business open to the public or an outdoor
location. Anyone can atlend.
A private event is an event where attendance is limited to inviled guests, advance ticket holders, or an organization's members and
staff. Entry tickets for a private event must be sold priot to the event commencing. For example, if the event is slated o hegin at
8:00 pm, ali tickets must be seld prior to 8:00 pm in order to qualify for a private event Special Occasion Licence. A private event may
ba social, cultural, recreational, religious, sporting or community oriented.

LG -
Is your event being organized by a promoter (please check (&))2: [ Yes  [<No U%% %OE:T%}L CENSING
if yes indicate the name of the promoter and the name of the company the promoter represents. : D

{ last / first / middle ) T [
Companyl - VICTORM Be

o GE VRN OEIT Do meed Rewd MSed EOTT G T oem g BRG TR JESD SR coma e b B DEo Lo mmm oo opedl GO DN ST TNT OTR D DD SRED BTN T wmrm pesy el BRT I MmN S

Indicate the approximate number of people attending the event; | over the age of 19 and 7  minors.

if the total number of people {(all ages) expected to attend the event exceeds 500 you must include with this apphcatlon

« acopy of your security plan which details:

- the number of security staff on site

- whether sacurity staff are security agents or volunteers, and

- the number of serving staff on site,
+  aslte map of the proposed focation indicating where fencing and/or barriers wilt enclose a licensed area
«  acontact name, the person’s title, phone number, and afternate numbers, celf phone, and/or pager of the

contact who wilt be available to a Liquor Inspecior for further information if required.

if minors will be attending the event, will minors be present within the liquor consumption area (check (enye: [ TYes 'L{%Nc

m o T e W (R COT CEm D pew (SR PTG DN Mmoo e PR BT CDR BT cmaa s VEW TR (O OO oTEm me bRl B PTR DI oo moa aead TRl DR DOW ERM L9 FTE eEs

What are the proposed days and hours of the event (If you have more entries than this form allows, record on separate sheet and attach)?:

/ 5 d jam e i am
Dater o o f ___f -A/-j{ Pes Time: B gpm fo 5 CO };pm
(Day/Mo nth/Year}
: N J am. [ am
Date} Time]  [em M .
(Day/Month/Year)
) [ aam. o{ Jlam.
Date: o o Ipm f [Tipm.
(Day/Montthear)
What are the event openmg and closmg times for |IC§UOI‘ serwce (some days of the event may have mulElple functuons io be accounted for)?:
1) Date: : Function: [Tpublic [ private
: (DayiMonth/YeéiF)_ ______ I e e I am
Time liguor service opens: pam. Time liguor service closes: Fpam,
2) Date: : Function: f” public [ | private
 (DayMoniIVesy i} | r"am . B am
Time liquor service opens: 3 ]«=;p m Time liguor service closes: .
3) Date: - Function: Epublic [ private
Mot ean = S S L o am
Time liquer service opens: Time liguor service closes: Tpm.
4} Date. - Function; | " public I private
 OayMonthiVean 2 ) l,___,;,a‘r;, S I am
Time liquor service opens: ; ;——;‘p.m. Tine liguor service closes: 3 l_;ip.m,
LCLE 031 ) ) - — 3 ofs o Spouiil Occasion Licence Polfay Exemiptions
Page 25
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Location(s}| -
of event;]_

Name of the faciiity where[
event is being held:] *.

Address of [ ;
facility:§ ©% <o

e ‘f“ "y ; £ e
‘Street Province Posta! Code
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You must purchase your liguor from a B.C. Liquor Store or another source approved by the Liquor
Distribution Branch. You are not permitted to purchase your liquor from a private retail liquor store.

At which Government Liguor Store do you expect to apply for your Special Occasion Licence and purchase the liquor for your event?:

Address of government liquor stare:

Street : : City

Phone # with area code (if known):

the event fo bring their own liguor, at either a private or public special event.

PART 5: Liguor Price Exampiion

If you are requesting a liguor price exemption for a charitable purpose, indicate how your cause meets the definition of a charitable
purpose:

The charitable purpose of the event for which this exempticn application has been submitted Is for:

The relief of poverty; or the advancement of.
[ “education
[ religion
[ recreation
[ sporis or athletics
[ :aid to the disabled and handicapped
[ culture
I “lyouth or senior citizens
[ other purpose beneficial to the community (please describe below):

In the space below, describe how the profits from this svent will be used. For example, the profits of this event will go to the XYZ
Saciety to purchase an ABC machine; or the profits will be used to reduce the annual fee for children wishing to play league football.

LIGUOR CONTROS & LICENSING

REGCEIVE
booMAY 31200

VICTCRIA BC

NOTE: You must donate your total profits, not just profits from the bar, and you must provide proof of your donaticn within 60 days of the event.
This proof must include a financial stalement that addresses the event's revenues and expenses, as weil as a copy of any media
coverage, or any document indicating that the charity received the profits such as a letter of thanks. A potitical party is not a charitabie
organization and therefore not eligible for price relief.

LCLR 031 ) 4 0f5 o $pecial Gooasion Lisence Polivy Exemptions
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What types of liguor do you want to serve and what do you want to charge {please check (i) and fill in requested price)?

[ Spirits, including liqueurs {1 oz or 28 mi)

I Spirits, including ligueurs {1.5 oz or 43 mi)
[ Coolers {can, bottle or serving up to 355 ml)
["'Bottled or canned cider (up to 355 mi)

I Draught cider {12 oz or up to 355 mi)

Requested price! $

Reguested price: $

Requested price: $

Reguested price: $

Requested price; $

T Draught beer (12 oz or up to 355 ml) Requested price: ${ £ . < ¢
«[_ZBottled or canned beer (12 oz or up to 355 ml) Requested price: $| . -

{T'Wine (4 oz glass or full bottls) %

If you are hosting muitiple events and you intend to serve different types of liquor at the separate events, pleéée indicate which
type of liquor you will serve at each event:

Requested percentage mark-up;

1} Function: é[_jspirits [icoclers [draughts | bottled beer/cider [_wine
2) Function: ;E—;spiﬂts choole;s [idraughts [ 'bottied beer/cider [ wine
3) Function:rw T 7 %i“f;spirits [coolers [ draughts | ‘bottled beer/cider [ wine
4) Function: g{:‘spiriis [Tcoolers | draughts [_'bottied beer/cider | wine
5} Function: %i“;spirits [Mcoolers [ draughts | bottled beer/cider [ wine
6) Function: ) g[_‘_‘gspirits [ icoolers | idraughts [ bottled beericider [ wine
PART 6: Declaration

My signature {the applicant's) below indicates | understand and acknowledge that all of the information given is true and complete to
the best of my knowledge. Section 15(2) of the Liguor Controf and Licensing Act states, “A person applying for the issue, renewal,
transfer or amendment of a licence who fails to disclose a material fact required by the form of application or makes a false or

rmisteading statement in the form of application, commits an offence”.
C‘%M L ﬁ"””’"’? L.
PART 7: Application Fae - /
Payment is by (check {i) one):

<. cheque, payabie to Minister of Finance (if cheque Is returned as non-sufficient funds, a $30 fee will be charged)

P
%money order, payable to Minister of Finance
VISA [ MasterCard [ AMEX
If paying by credit card, please provide credit card details below . . .

; . ‘Datel_m;[ ,ffx By

Name :I z
(Day/Mont /Year) Signature:

rsf/ f{md

$100.00 (non refundable)

MJ

- “JGR CONTROL & LFCENS!NG

SCEIVED
MAY 31 2010

Credit card Number: I Expiry Dale:l

Name of cardholder (as it appears on card):

Signature:
Or you may send in the application without credijt card information, but you must tefephone LCLB Head Office- d:recty;g'?@;ﬁ%wde
the credit card number defails. If so, please confirm by checking the box helow:

I twill call Victoria Head Office directly (250-387-1254 or 1-866-209-2111) to provide credit card information.

For Mait Only: PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC VBW 2J8

Phone: 250 387-1254 Fax: 250 387-9184
Web: www.hsd.gov.bc.callclb  E-mail: Iclb.lclb@gov.be.ca

Ministry of Housing and Social Development
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
2nd Floor, 1019 Wharf Street, Victorla

Twefs T Special Occasion Licence Policy Exerplions

LCLB 031
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1TIS ' glini.s t|r|s:"} of i'llousingtand lﬁiguggiogégzi aS??NL;g;E)S\i?%OVT : F C OVE R
. Social Developmen VICTORIA BC VB 6J8 - SHEET .

COLUMBIA - ‘ . Telephone: 250 387-1254

C 'Hle Best Plaée on Earth . , Fax: 250 387-0184 .

" This facs;mﬁe may be CONFIDENT!AL and is intended only for the use-of the person to whom itis addressed Any. - .
distribution, copying or other use by anyone else is struct!y prohibited. If you have recelved this facsimile in error, please . §
) telephone us immediately and destroy it

DATE: ’\/M’tﬂ [, ) O 1CURGENT: NO - YES:
| CONFIDENTIAL: NO: " YES:

.. . QQ(M M/ﬁm/«////t LA
TOCF)FLCE. . _’U Frstio At od &éu o

PHONE:
FAX: ) OZJO %8@ ?‘?‘%7

- CC:

~ RE /e\% (,c/ﬁcz/ QZ/L@’/ o7t Q(A, &7’ (% Oj :
N0k Wedps Gnre. I G0l ng ON ol
of. d@M _en togird o UL e cal 0 oy ucen
[nbiey Gsten ) in Jorm Apcocied Jhe L1yl
A A/// 2y /Q/a pale . //Z//M Q2o %47@/ gj fHe

- FROM: Mﬂz/ 7ligy A S
‘OFFiCE%OR&NTROLAND?C g D%BBRANCH N /’?"/‘ZQ /m

PHONE: )& (O 38 7~ 9/

A B0 387 -DUKH

NUMBER OF PAGES BEING TRANSMITTED (INCLUDING THIS ONE)
fall pages are not recelved please telephone the sender.:

. HARD COPY TO FOLLOW: No: N
. - BYMAIL: I
. BYCOURIER: . .

" BY HAND:
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aret HSD:EX

From: Fligg, Margaret HSD:EX

Sent: ' Tuesday, June 1, 2010 2:44 PM

To: ‘ ‘briantw@shaw.ca’ S

Subject: FW: Application for Special Occasion Licence Policy Exemption for July 4

The Branch is in receipt of a Special Occasion Licence Policy Exemption Application for Paul's Motor Inn to
extend their licensed area out info the parking lot for a special event on July 4, signed by Gerry Penny.

| attempted to contact Gerry Penny at 250-384-1435 but the mailbox was full. | also attempted the cell number
provided — .22 but did nct get an answer. '

Permanent licensees do not qualify for Special Ocecasion Licences for the purpose of expanding the scope of
their existing ficence. What you will need to do is apply for a Temporary Change to your existing licence. | am
attaching the form to this e-mail. The fee is $10.00.more than the fee for Special Oceasion Licence Policy
Exemption. We will probably be able to use the $100.00 cheque you provided for the temporary extension and
you will just have to pay the extra $10.00. f you have any questions about the temporary change you may call
the Branch at 250-387-1254 and ask for the Duty Desk. ‘

LCLBO23
wporary Change to

Margaret Fligg

Administrative Assistant

Ligquor Control and Licensing Branch
Ministry of Housing and Social Development
PO Box 9292 STN PROV GOVT

Victoria BC VW 9J8

Phone: 250 387-9140

Fax: 250 387-9184
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CBRITISH
COMLIMBIA

"The Besar #Mace cus Farrh Job #692257-25

June 4, 2010

Jodie Haslam

Paul's Restaurants Ltd.
1600 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8T 4K8

via emait. jodie.haslam@laurelpoint.com

Dear Ms. Haslam:

Re: Temporary Change to a Liquor Licence — Incomplete
Establishment: Paul’s Motor Inn ‘
Liguor Primary Licence #038626

Thank you for your application for temporary change to your liquor licence requesting to extend the
licensed area on July 4, 2010. Before your request can be processed, the following additional
information is required: :

e A floor plan of the proposed extended area must be provided. It should show the location of
tables, chairs, and other furnishings, and clearly indicate how the perimeter of the area will be
bounded. The occupant load of the establishment must be marked on these plans by
provincial fire or building authorities (or designate).

« Local Government/First Nations comments are required on Part 12 of the application (page 6,
attached). Please submit the application and floor ptan to your local government so they may

- endorse your request. '

Please note that the Branch requests a minimum of two weeks to process a complete application and
cannot guarantee that this application will be processed in time for your proposed event if the required
information is not received by June 18, 2010,

If you have any questions, please contact me at 250-356-2565 or 1-866-208-2111.

Sincerely,

' ( /Jessica Kennedy d '

Case Manager

Ministry of Housing and Liquor Confrol and  Mailing Address: Location:
Social Development - Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt  Second Floor, 1019 Whaif Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria BC

Telephone: 250 387-1254 ‘ : ‘
Facsri)mﬂe: 260 387-0184  hitp// www.hed.gov.be.caliclb

Page 30
JAG-2012-00353
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01 Jun 2010 2:51PM  HP; 1SERJET FAX 2504 6714 p.3.

1 Ll

Temporary Change to a Liquor Licence |

o Minlstry of Food-Primary, Liguor-Primary,
ITISH Houﬂlrgm Liquer-Primary Clubs & Winary Endorssments
\MEBIA opment Liguor Qartrot end Licensing Porm LCLR 023

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete aff mpplioabla fialds and then submit with payment ea auﬂmd ln Pert 11 of this qppﬂmﬁun faret. You mgy coriplate this
form onlina end then print.
¢ |f you heva any questfions ebout this nppmﬂnn. eall tha uquurcuntml end Lleanelng Erarich {LELB) hll-ﬁm at:

1 6838 2082111,
*  LOLB frne end wppaﬂ!ng meleriale referrad ta In thie dnwmani ean be found et wnu hed.govbo,BERBIE
NOTHE: Thie appioption ehould be submitied af least twe weeks before yeur preposed ohange, To apply to suepend your
Foad-Frimery Libenes, Grs the Temporery Buppenalon Reguest » Food-Pvimary Lioence (LCLIBSER). To apply 1o ;ewmrl
your Lguar-Primary Licence, use ta Tnmpnrlry Suepsrslon quuui Ldquer-Primary Licenca (LGLEBOXT).

] . o UnG unly oy -
., Licanase Information : LEPN" (ce). (A } 5 | LS

Ucence numban[o3 Bl L I'rype r'}roud-Pﬁmwy MquuwPﬁmm [Uguer-Pdmecy Clup  JWinery
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Enhbtlehmmtnnma{nuhm nnllunca}.l PP_J "y Maday \vxl\__ﬂ_,w.,,m e emememmee e 1
Establlshment Addmlu'l 900, u,uc)\q& Sheesd LV SM#Q_WL% 1. 'B, - | I:f;ﬂc{;%]
Qomm..,,m.,| Heasoam. | To0s, JALERS, jrnwmrunn{ I;)\aa_m& (bmr(zm_mﬂ |
_ (iest/ st fymiodia )

Bugingss Tel with area code; k.:s«:) Gud - 6734 | Business Fax with atee cade: IC.'?'S.“).T‘.“.‘.*,T.(?? . J

Buslrgss a-maEE:! L‘c;&lc \\as\um@\welpom+ mtl__._____w*_jl& -
Business Ml adérass [~ 0 i I ]
{Hf difaren from Niwve)) e S _ e e Pﬁ’wm R MU

PART 1: Temporary Change Requestad
Pletge ohaak the approprinte bowas telow, You may / comphita mare than one change assdion on this forf ae ong &k the chungas are
far lhe game Ilunnea num ber IMFOI\TAHT NOTE; Yheas cefszures [ regul local gwnmn-nmm Hutlong sammant,

: ‘ EOMELETE BEOTIONG

- [_]TEMF'OMRY CHANGE TO HOURS OF SALK . 12
tUguer-Primary and LigiorPrimary Club Bcannsa,snet Winery luange o epaciel evert andoasments — eny houre chenges i 8y g, :g. “ b
Frod-Arimiry Boatices ~ tequeate far haur of shls Iater Bin midnight™ _ H I.‘ Y 540, 13
Hood-PrimEry loonoes — equests for haurk H sela hefoea midright i 4, 810,

I 1YEMPORARY PATROR PARTIGIFATION ENTERTAINMENT ERDORBEMENT* Food Fimary Hum onp 1% 4,10,91,1
[T TEMPORARY EXTENGION OF LIGERBED AREA Food-Primary esncan anly e ——— 9,8, 8,109,171
ATERMPORARY EXTENBION OF LIGENSED AREA* 0.2 0140, 11, 12
or-Prieary ahd Liguor-Primety Shub lloarcae, ked winery oungd os spacial avent and maniz. y By LM
[T TENPORARY LOCATIOR CHAKGE* LiguonPrimary and Diquar-Prmsry Chub Hoanos only - 1, & 7] 18, 11,12
{no Increexn I pilron ar penon capsoky) JUN EJ Z ?m B
[ TEMPORARY LOCATION GHANGE Foug-Primpry Sonraes caly ] {8, B, 10,
' 4{®, 8,10, 14

(no Indragsn & pElron or grerecn capedily)
[T EITHER Appius 19 8ll change raiussis oliar than thess inked xbave
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PART 2: Reason Tamporary Change e Requested ,
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PART 3: Tamporary Ghange to Houra of Ssle
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PART 9 Other B Poe: §110 for each request

Complete this asclion If you ere requesting & chengo other then those Nsted In Part 1, page 1.
nnadfa your request {n datall, g:na addltionel peges ¥ rayuinsd. Reviaw of the eppilaztion by the penetal mensger of the Liguor
Contral end Licansing Branch will ba neossasry when ceoretion th pollay 18 required. Plassa note: tetione reguesting

diecraBion shayld be recelved fuo month prior to the propuesd ovent Plaese coniuk with koansing eef & LELB In Vigtere for
further dalells (sag Part 11 for sontuct [nformatian), e
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Page 34 redacted for the following reason:
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 LIGUOR CONTROT & ut,T‘:“{\‘?:‘Ji’Na““

RECEI V&
COJUNT T
| | o TiMEﬁM ,ﬂ%g(
G, ‘_ o VICTORTARC
RYTESH O&j
SOLUMBIA ’ - '
‘The lewt Plhaew are Hanhy JOb #BB2267-26
Juna 4, 2010
Jadis Haslam ‘ ' ,
Paul's Reatauranta Lid,
1800 Douglas Sirest

Victorta BG VBT 4K8
via amaii: jodle haslemdlaurelpoint.com

Doar Mg, Hasiam:

Re: Tempoarary Change fo & Liquor Licence = incomplate
Eetabllehment: Paul’s Motor Inn
Liguor Primary Lln-nna #038e28

Thank you for your application for temporary change to your !Iqucr lioenos requesting to exiend the
liconsad araa on July 4, 2010, Before your requset can bs processed, ths foliowing additional
Information i6 ragulred: ,

= Afiger plen of the proposed exdendad area must be pravidad. hshould ghow [he lecation of
. tables, ohalra, and othar furnishings; and ciearly (ndinate how the perimetar of the area wil be
bounded. The oacupant load of the estublishmant must bo mnrlu!d on theae plansg by
provinglal fire or bullding authorltles (or destgnata).
« Local Govemment/Firg{ Netions commaents are required on Part 12 ofjhe application (pags 8,
altachad). Pleass submit the app!tcaﬁon and fivor plan to your local governmaent ac they mey
» endo;aa your request,

Please nota thet the Braneh requests @ minimum of two weeke to process a bamplete appllcaﬂon and
cannzt guerantes that this application will be processed In tima for your propnuad evant if the radqiired
infermation 13 not racelved by June 13 2016,

if you have any questions, please contact me al 250-388-2686 or 1-866-200-2111.

8inceraly,

Kooy,

Jeagsica Kennedy

Case Manager
Minilstry of Houslng and quuur Conlroland  Maling A«ddmse Locate

Boolal Devetopment Licanslng Brangh 9O Box 8282 8tn Prov Govt Buoond Fioor, 1016 Whar! 8lreat
_ ‘ Viclorla BC VAW 848 Vlclor%a

Telaphona: 200 387-1284
Facolmie: 280 387-0184 http..'l yaw.hed, gov, baosffcrb
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